Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

PA-SOF D420-28
PA-SOF D420-32
DIP Boards Part Number Format = PA-DSO-bbbb(Z)
bbbb = board pincount +  width (.3” or .6”)
(Z) = optional ZIF socket (16, 18 & 20 pin depopulated from 24 pin housing)
8-28 pin 300 mil wide boards 28-44 pin 600 mil wide boards
PA-DSO-0803 ZIF socket not available PA-DSO-2806
PA-DSO-1603 PA-DSO-2806Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-1603Z with ZIF socket (depopulated from 24 pin housing) PA-DSO-3206
PA-DSO-1803 PA-DSO-3206Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-1803Z with ZIF socket (depopulated  from 24 pin housing) PA-DSO-4006
PA-DSO-2003 PA-DSO-4006Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-2003Z with ZIF socket (depopulated from 24 pin housing) PA-DSO-4406
PA-DSO-2803 PA-DSO-4406Z with ZIF socket
PA-DSO-2803Z with ZIF socket
DIP to SO-Plug Prototyping Adapters
Tel: 315.478.0722      Fax: 315.479.6753      Email: info@logicalsys.com       www.logicalsys.com
41
Description Plug Dimensions PCB Footprints DIP Boards
lead span
0.250”
xx pins
8 - 20
Boards are available in sizes from
8-44 and in two widths with optional
ZIF (Z) sockets.
The board below is available in 8,
16, 18, 20, 24, and 28 pins.
Part number format =
PA-DSO-bbbb(Z)
lead span
0.310”
xx pins
 8 - 24
lead span
0.420”
xx pins
8 - 40
The board below is available in 28,
32 and 44 pins.
Part number format =
PA-DSO-bbbb(Z)
lead span
0.470”
xx pins
24-44
lead span
0.560”
xx pins
24-44
lead span
0.630”
xx pins
28-44
Part Number Format      =      PA-SOF-Dwww-pp
DIP to SO-Plug Prototyping Adapters
DIP to SO-Plug Prototyping Adapters